

	_			-	
DEFI	E	0F	PUBL	C	RECURDS

103009615

5/20/0	5

2006 MAY 20 AM 9: 55 PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: 81862P283C To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies); Latitude Communications, Inc. Name: Cisco Managed Solutions, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: □Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance 170 W. Tasman Drive Street Address: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: San Jose State/Provence: California Zip: 95134 Other: Country: USA Execution Date(s): 05.26.2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): : If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s) 5,668,863 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Lester J. Vincent, Reg. No. 31,460 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Enclosed Internal Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor Los Angeles, California 90025 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lester J. Vincent, Reg. No. 31,460 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

05/24/2005 GTON11 01 FC:8521

00000259 5668863 40.00 DP

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

**PATENT** REEL: 016580 FRAME: 0633



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELLWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LATITUDE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME PROM "LATITUDE COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "CISCO MANAGED SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 4:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORMARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DREDS.

2999513 8100 040410712

Harries Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3148634

DATE: 06-03-04

**PATENT** REEL: 016580 FRAME: 0634

State of Delement Secretary of State Division of Compositions Delivered 04:14 PM 05/02/2004 STIKO 04:07 No 05/02/2004 SRV 040410712 - 2990513 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LATITUDE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Latitude Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the Corporation's board of directors and stockholders.

Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the Corporation's name, is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Cisco Managed Solutions, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this & day of May, 2004.

LATITUDE-COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Deniel Scheinman

President and Chief Executive Officer

23673/80699/E0CE/1428724.1

PATENT REEL: 016580 FRAME: 0635